In The Supreme Court of the United States

No. 19-1434

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, *Petitioner*,

v.

ARTHREX, INC., ET AL., Respondents.

No. 19-1452

SMITH & NEPHEW, INC., ET AL., *Petitioners*,

v.

ARTHREX, INC., ET AL., Respondents.

No. 19-1458

ARTHREX, INC., Petitioner,

v.

SMITH & NEPHEW, INC., ET AL., Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 19, 2021, I caused three copies of the Reply Brief for Arthrex, Inc., to be served on the counsel of record as follows:

By overnight delivery and email to:

Mark A. Perry GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-5306 (202) 887-3367 mperry@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for Smith & Nephew, Inc., and ArthroCare Corp.

Elizabeth Prelogar Acting Solicitor General U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 (202) 514-2217 SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

Counsel for United States of America



I hereby certify that all parties required to be served have been served. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on February 19, 2021.

ROBERT K. KRY
MOLOLAMKEN LLP
The Watergate, Suite 500
600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037
(202) 556-2000
rkry@mololamken.com

Counsel for Arthrex, Inc.

